# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM789035

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL
SEQUENCE:	3

# **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Michael Young, Trustee of the Michael Young Revocable Trust		04/08/2022	Trust: FLORIDA

# **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Miami Beef Company, Inc.	
Street Address:	4870 NW 157 ST	
City:	Miami	
State/Country:	FLORIDA	
Postal Code:	33014	
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE	

# **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	5239577	FREE GRAZE
Registration Number:	5314009	FLORIDA RAISED
Registration Number:	5332706	SIZZLE KING

# **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 3055886599

Email:eyoungesq@aol.comCorrespondent Name:Elizabeth YoungAddress Line 1:4870 NW 157 ST

Address Line 4: Miami, FLORIDA 33014

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Elizabeth Young
SIGNATURE:	/Elizabeth Young, Esquire/
DATE SIGNED:	02/23/2023

**Total Attachments: 3** 

source=Sizzle King Assignment 4 08 2022#page1.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 007982 FRAME: 0022

900752364

source=Free Graze Assignment 4 08 2022#page1.tif source=Florida Raised Assignment 4 08 22#page1.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 007982 FRAME: 0023

### TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

This Trademark Assignment (the "Assignment") is made as of APRIL 8, 2022 by MICHAEL YOUNG, TRUSTEE OF THE MICHAEL YOUNG REVOCABLE TRUST ("Assignor") in favor of MIAMI BEEF COMPANY, INC, A Delaware Corporation whose address is 4870 NW 157 ST, Miami, FL 33014 ("Assignee").

#### RECITALS

WHEREAS, Assignor is the registrant and owner of United States trademark Registration Number **5,332,706** for the mark **SIZZLE KING** for goods in **International Class 29**, including any common law trademark rights therefor (the "Mark"); and

WHEREAS, Assignor desires to assign to Assignee any and all of right, title and interest in and to the Mark now or previously held by Assignor, together with the goodwill of the business relations to the Trademark and to the wares or services associated with it, to hold unto the Assignee absolutely.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the payment of one dollar (\$1.00) and for good and valuable consideration paid by Assignee to Assignor, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over to Assignee, Assignor's entire right, title and interest in and to the Mark, together with the goodwill of the Mark, for the United States and for all foreign countries now or hereafter in effect and including the subject matter of all claims which may be obtained therefrom for its own use and enjoyment, and for the use and enjoyment of its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by Assignor if this Assignment and sale had not been made, together with all income, royalties or payments due or payable as of the effective date of this Assignment or thereafter, including all claims for damages by reason of past, present or future infringement or other unauthorized use, with the right to sue for, and collect the same for its own use and enjoyment, and for the use and enjoyment of its successors, assigns, or other legal representatives.

IN WITHESS WHEREOF, Assignor has duly executed this Assignment on this 8th day of April, 2022.

Michael Young, Trustee

Michael Young Revocable Trust

465 Center Island

Golden Beach, FL 33160

TRADEMARK REEL: 007982 FRAME: 0024

# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

This Trademark Assignment (the "Assignment") is made as of APRIL 8, 2022 by MICHAEL YOUNG, TRUSTEE OF THE MICHAEL YOUNG REVOCABLE TRUST ("Assignor") in favor of MIAMI BEEF COMPANY, INC, A Delaware Corporation whose address is 4870 NW 157 ST, Miami, FL 33014 ("Assignee").

### RECITALS

WHEREAS, Assignor is the registrant and owner of United States trademark Registration Number 5,239,577 for the mark FREE GRAZE for goods in International Class 29, including any common law trademark rights therefor (the "Mark"); and

WHEREAS, Assignor desires to assign to Assignee any and all of right, title and interest in and to the Mark now or previously held by Assignor, together with the goodwill of the business relations to the Trademark and to the wares or services associated with it, to hold unto the Assignee absolutely.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the payment of one dollar (\$1.00) and for good and valuable consideration paid by Assignee to Assignor, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over to Assignee, Assignor's entire right, title and interest in and to the Mark, together with the goodwill of the Mark, for the United States and for all foreign countries now or hereafter in effect and including the subject matter of all claims which may be obtained therefrom for its own use and enjoyment, and for the use and enjoyment of its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by Assignor if this Assignment and sale had not been made, together with all income, royalties or payments due or payable as of the effective date of this Assignment or thereafter, including all claims for damages by reason of past, present or future infringement or other unauthorized use, with the right to sue for, and collect the same for its own use and enjoyment, and for the use and enjoyment of its successors, assigns, or other legal representatives.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor has duly executed this Assignment on this 8th day of April, 2022.

Michael Young Trusted

Michael Young Revocable Trust

465 Center Island

Golden Beach, FL 33160

TRADEMARK REEL: 007982 FRAME: 0025

### TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

This Trademark Assignment (the "Assignment") is made as of APRIL 8, 2022 by MICHAEL YOUNG, TRUSTEE OF THE MICHAEL YOUNG REVOCABLE TRUST ("Assignor") in favor of MIAMI BEEF COMPANY, INC, A Delaware Corporation whose address is 4870 NW 157 ST, Miami, FL 33014 ("Assignee").

#### RECITALS

WHEREAS, Assignor is the registrant and owner of United States trademark Registration Number 5,314,009 for the mark FLORIDA RAISED for goods in International Class 29, including any common law trademark rights therefor (the "Mark"); and

WHEREAS, Assignor desires to assign to Assignee any and all of right, title and interest in and to the Mark now or previously held by Assignor, together with the goodwill of the business relations to the Trademark and to the wares or services associated with it, to hold unto the Assignee absolutely.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the payment of one dollar (\$1.00) and for good and valuable consideration paid by Assignee to Assignor, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over to Assignee, Assignor's entire right, title and interest in and to the Mark, together with the goodwill of the Mark, for the United States and for all foreign countries now or hereafter in effect and including the subject matter of all claims which may be obtained therefrom for its own use and enjoyment, and for the use and enjoyment of its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by Assignor if this Assignment and sale had not been made, together with all income, royalties or payments due or payable as of the effective date of this Assignment or thereafter, including all claims for damages by reason of past, present or future infringement or other unauthorized use, with the right to sue for, and collect the same for its own use and enjoyment, and for the use and enjoyment of its successors, assigns, or other legal representatives.

N WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor has duly executed this Assignment on this 8th day of April, 2022.

Michael Young, Trustee Michael Young Revocable Trust 465 Center Island Golden Beach, FL 33160

> TRADEMARK REEL: 007982 FRAME: 0026

**RECORDED: 02/23/2023**